Form 662 - Warranty Deed - Ohio Statutory Form	TUTBLANX REGISTERED U. S. PAT. OFFICE TUTTLE LAW PRINT, PUBLICHERS, RUTLAND, VT. 05701
KnowallM	en by these Presents
That L. PETER DINAN and	BRENDA KAY DINAN, husband and wife,
of Muskingum Count with general warranty covenants, to	y, State of Ohio, for valuable consideration paid, grant
whose tax mailing address is	704 Richey Road Zanesville, Ohio 43701
the following real property: Part of Situated in the State of Oh:	Parcel #17-17-29-01-04-000 io, County of Muskingum, Township of Falls.
and Mariah Drive Dedication Beginning at an iron pin for 24 minutes 32 seconds west 5 degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds Road; thence along said Rich seconds east 120.0 feet to a 28 seconds west 208.46 feet fifty-seven hundredths (0.5	Aship 1, Township 1, Range 8 bounded and g a part of property shown on Penny Lane Plat, Plat Book 17, Page 84. and at Point "A"; thence north 84 degrees 120.0 feet to an iron pin; thence north onds east 200.97 feet to a point in Richey hey Road south 84 degrees 10 minutes 00 a point; thence south 5 degrees 35 minutes to the place of beginning, containing 7) of an acre more or less
Subject to the easements of This description written fro Registered Surveyor #5451, M	Richey Road.
Registered Surveyor #5451, M Description continued on new	Aarch 23, 2004 OF RECOMPTION APPROVED
	FOR AUDITOR'S TRANSFER
Prior Instrument Reference: Volume 11(3-29-2004 03 Page 113 wife/husband of the grantor, releases all rights of dower therein.
	ds this day of
X1X9 .	
Signed and acknowledged in presence of	
Signed and acknowledged in presence of	L. PETER DINAN
Signed and acknowledged in presence of	L. PETER DINAN BRENDA KAY DINAN
Signed and acknowledged in presence of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of Ohio. Muskingum County, ss. Before m in and for so L. PETER DINAN and BREN who acknowledged that they did sign act and deed.	BRENDA KAY DINAN ne, a notary public aid County and State, personally appeared the above named NDA KAY DINAN, husband and wife, the foregoing instrument and that the same is theirfree
State of Ohio, Muskingum County, L. PETER DINAN and BREN who acknowledged that they did sign act and deed. In	BRENDA KAY DINAN ne, a notary public aid County and State, personally appeared the above named IDA KAY DINAN, husband and wife,
State of Ohio, Muskingum County, L. PETER DINAN and BREN who acknowledged that they did sign act and deed. Int and o	BRENDA KAY DINAN ne, a notary public aid County and State, personally appeared the above named NDA KAY DINAN, husband and wife, the foregoing instrument and that the same is theirfree DESTIMONY WHEREOF , I have hereunto set my hand

 ADDRESS NIA	
L. PETER DINAN & ASSOCIATES 27 South Sixth Street Zanesville, Ohio	
By Allt	
OFFICE COPY	
NOT RECORD REGISTERED SURVO	ABL